GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3818
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009

FLYING CLUBS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of flying/gliding clubs in Delhi and other States as on date;

(b) the dates on which these clubs were set up club-wise separately and the number of aircraft possessed by each of them till date;
(c) the details of the subsidy providedto these clubs during the last three years, year-wise and club-wise;

(d) the details of the ranking conferred on each of these clubs by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation; and

(e) the details of the achievements made by these flying/gliding clubs during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@), (b), (c), (d) and (e):- The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

